外形寸法   Physical dimensions
Marking refer next page.
公差  Tolerance  :  ±0.3
単位  Unit  :  mm
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ表示     Inductance ID
公称ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ値を 3 文字で表す。The nominal inductance value is identified by three digits.
1) 3 桁数字の場合、最初の 2 桁の数字は公称ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ値の有効数 2 桁を表し、
3 桁目の数字は 単位を μH とした場合の 有効数 2 桁に続く 零 の数を表す。

     Absolute maximum voltage ： Absolute maximum　voltage　30Ｖ DC. 　Unless otherwise specified, measurement is the standard  atmospheric conditions.
or when current flows and Rated Current (Based on Temperature rise) whichever is smaller.
・定格電流（インダクタンス
変化に基づく場合）
： 定格電流（インダクタンス変化に基づく場合）とはｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽが初期値より
    30% 低下した時の電流値。                                                             (周囲温度 20℃)
・定格電流
（温度上昇に基づく場合）
： 定格電流（温度上昇に基づく場合）とは、直流を流した時の製品温度上昇が
　40℃に達する電流値。　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　（周囲温度20℃)
Resistance
100
0.33
Test
FDVE0630-H-R33M=P3
FDVE0630-H-R47M=P3 0.47
1.6100
±20
max.
(mΩ)

(A) (Max.)
Rated Current
表示
54.2
20.7
16.9
14.1
10.7
9.5
8.0
4.6
3.4
FDVE0630-H-2R2M=P3
Inductance
marking
FDVE0630-H-R16M=P3 0.16
6.6
1R5
2R2
FDVE0630-H-6R8M=P3
FDVE0630-H-100M=P3
5.3
4.4
3.6
2.8
100
25.4
36.1
FDVE0630-H-1R0M=P3 1.0 ±20
FDVE0630-H-1R5M=P3 1.5 ±20
3R3
4R7FDVE0630-H-4R7M=P3 4.7 ±20
FDVE0630-H-3R3M=P3 3.3 ±20
R33
R47
R75
1R0

推奨ﾊﾟﾀｰﾝ図     Recommended PCB pattern
単位  Unit  :  mm
品番構成    Part No. Configuration
FDVE0630－H－□ □ □ □ =P3
梱包形態　 Packing form
ハロゲンフリー キャリアテープ　 Carrier tape
Halogen Free Ｌ許容範囲  Tolerance(%)
タイプ名 インダクタンス値 ex．4.7μＨ－－4Ｒ7 M：±20%
Type name Inductance value N：±30%
FDVE0630
FDVE0630 Type     一般仕様     General  Specifications    ( 3/3 )
Reference Only 5/8
1. ﾃｰﾌﾟ寸法図  Tape dimensions
A ±0.1 P1 ±0.1
B ±0.1 P2 ±0.05
D0 T1 ±0.05
E ±0.1 T2 ±0.1
F ±0.1 W ±0.3
P0 ±0.1
引き出し方向  ・装着テープ材質   Carrier tape material
Unreeling direction ポリスチレン   Polystyrene
 ・シールテープ材質   Fixing seal tape material
ポリエチレン および ポリエチレンテレフタレート
Polyethylene  and Polyethylene Terephthalate
 ・シールテープ剥離強度
   The force to peel away the fixing seal tape
0.2～0.7N
2. ﾃｰﾋﾟﾝｸﾞ方法  Taping method
( ﾄｯﾌﾟｶﾊﾞｰﾃｰﾌﾟ側からみる。 )
(The direction shall be seen from the top cover tape side. )
上面図（Top view）
引き出し方向
Unreeling direction
3. ﾘｰﾙ寸法図  Reel dimensions
A ±2
B ±0.5
C ±1
D ±1
E ±0.2
F ±0.8
G ±0.5
 ・リール材質   Reel material
ポリスチレン   Polystyrene
 ・表示   Marking
貴社部品番号，数量，Lot No.タイプ名
Customer's part number, Quantity, Lot number,Part number
RoHS Comp.
4. 数量  Quantity
個/ﾘｰﾙ
pieces/reel
5. 梱包箱  Packing case
 ・梱包箱材質   Packing case material
紙   Kraft paper
 ・収納数   Real quantity per packing case
1リール   1reel/1box
 ・表示   Marking
貴社部品番号，数量，Lot No.タイプ名
Customer's part number, Quantity, Lot number,Part number
RoHS Comp.
FDVE0630
2
1,000
17.5
21.5
φ80
φ13
φ330
7.5 16.0
4.0
φ21
φ1.5 0.4
1.75 3.3
FDVE0630 Type     梱包仕様     Packing  Specifications